TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM534584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aon Benfield Global, Inc.		07/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pathwise Solutions Group LLC	
Street Address: 200 East Randolph Street		
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4082022	PATHWISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email: trademark.mpl@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: STINSON LLP

Address Line 1: 50 SOUTH 6TH STREET, STE 2600 Address Line 2: CYNTHIA MAUST, PARALEGAL Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3004686-1125
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - PATHWISE#page1.tif source=Assignment - PATHWISE#page2.tif source=Assignment - PATHWISE#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0994

900509127

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment"), effective as of the date of the last authorized signature shown below, is made by and between **Aon Benfield Global, Inc.**, with its principal place of business located at 200 E Randolph, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignor"), and **Pathwise Solutions Group LLC**, with its principal place of business located at 200 E Randolph, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are wholly owned subsidiaries of the parent company, Aon plc.;

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") including all applications and registrations for the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign ownership of the Marks and registrations therefor, including the registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, to Assignee and Assignee wishes to acquire the Marks and all applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and any applications and registrations therefor, including the applications and registrations identified on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been executed. Assignor further assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee so that Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights, title, and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers prepared at the expense of Assignee which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the rights, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor warrants and represents that it has not entered into any assignments, contracts, or other understandings with third parties that would conflict with the rights granted in this Assignment.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when executed shall be an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute one document.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0995

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed on the dates noted below by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized.

Aon Benfield Global, Inc. By:	Date: 7(30)11
Namé: Man Moore Jumin	
Title: Ve & Cecretary	
•	
Pathwise Solutions, LLC	- 1251 A
By: an m	Date:
Name: Mary Mour John	
Title: Your State Total	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0996

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN AON BENFIELD GLOBAL, INC. AND PATHWISE SOLUTIONS, LLC.

Country	Trademark	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status
CANADA	PATHWISE	AON BENFIELD GLOBAL, INC.	804566	8/16/2011	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	PATHWISE	AON BENFIELD GLOBAL, INC.	4,082,022	1/10/2012	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK REEL: 006708 FRAME: 0997

RECORDED: 07/31/2019